UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board
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Alexandria, VA 22313-1451
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Opposition No. 91191912
Dating DNA, LLC
V.

Imagini Holdings Limited

Monique Tyson, Paralegal Specialist:

In order to correct an inadvertence, the Board’s
December 17, 2009 order is hereby vacated. The dates were
calculated incorrectly and the error is regretted. The

answer is also noted and trial dates are indicated below:

Answer to Counterclaim Due December 10, 2009
Deadline for Discovery Conference January 9, 2010
Discovery Opens January 9, 2010
Initial Disclosures Due February 8, 2010
Expert Disclosures Due June 8, 2010
Discovery Closes July 8, 2010
Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures August 22, 2010
30-day testimony period for plaintiff's October 6, 2010
testimony to close

Defendant/Counterclaim Plaintiff's October 21, 2010

Pretrial Disclosures

30-day testimony period for defendant and December 5, 2010
plaintiff in the counterclaim to close

Counterclaim Defendant's and Plaintiff's December 20, 2010
Rebuttal Disclosures Due



30-day testimony period for defendant in
the counterclaim and rebuttal testimony
for plaintiff to close

Counterclaim Plaintiff's Rebuttal
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15-day rebuttal period for plaintiff in

the counterclaim to
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Brief for defendant
counterclaim due
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in the counterclaim
any, for plaintiff due

for plaintiff in the

February 3,

February 18,

March 20,

May 19,
June 18,

July 18,

August 2,

2011

2011

2011

2011
2011

2011

2011



